

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 993, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H0993DE2), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 5, line 16, delete "750,000" and insert "250,000" and delete "750,000" and insert  
1.4 "250,000"
- 1.5 Page 9, line 15, delete "340,000" and insert "590,000" and delete "340,000" and insert  
1.6 "590,000"
- 1.7 Adjust amounts accordingly
- 1.8 Page 10, delete subdivision 39
- 1.9 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.10 Page 11, line 32, delete "748,995,000" and insert "749,745,000" and delete "770,095,000"  
1.11 and insert "770,845,000"
- 1.12 Adjust amounts accordingly
- 1.13 Page 13, after line 33, insert:
- 1.14 "(k) \$750,000 in fiscal year 2022 and  
1.15 \$750,000 in fiscal year 2023 are for the mental  
1.16 health services for students required under  
1.17 Minnesota Statutes, section 136F.20,  
1.18 subdivision 3."
- 1.19 Page 14, line 1, delete "(k)" and insert "(l)"
- 1.20 Page 54, delete section 37
- 1.21 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references